
JANUARY 2025 - LITURGICAL ASSIGNMENTS 
Masses are in English unless noted as Latin. 

 

DATE MASS PRIEST LECTOR SERVERS/USHERS/MC 
 

Tuesday, December 31 

Holy Day Vigil 

  4:00pm Fr. Slaton M. Lindsey Servers:  I. & M. Elmore;  
                       R. Oehlers 

Wednesday, January 1 

Mary, Mother of God;  

Holy Day of Obligation 

 10:00am 
 (Latin) 
 

Fr. Slaton -- MC: TBD 
 

    
Saturday, January 4 6:00pm Fr. Slaton D. Strzelewicz Servers:  T. & W. Strang 

Sunday, January 5 9:00am Fr. Slaton R. Oehlers 
 

Servers:  J. & T. Dollison 
                 

 12:00pm 
(Latin) 

 

Fr. Slaton -- MC: TBD 
 

Saturday, January 11   6:00pm Fr. Slaton R. Dressel Servers:  P. Cousino 
 

Sunday, January 12 
 

  9:00am Fr. Slaton M. Lindsey Servers: J. & J. Ritenour; 
                     R. Cousino 

 12:00pm 
(Latin) 
 

Fr. Slaton -- MC:  TBD 

Saturday, January 18   6:00pm Fr. Slaton D. Strzelewicz Servers:  I. & M. Elmore 
                    J. Jemaa 
 

Sunday, January 19   9:00am  Fr. Slaton K. Shade Servers:  R. Cousino; 
                  J. & T. Dollison 
  

 12:00pm 
(Latin) 

 

Fr. Slaton -- MC: TBD 
 

Saturday, January 25 6:00pm Fr. Slaton R. Dressel Servers:  I. & M. Elmore; 
                       J. Jemaa 

 

Sunday, January 26 9:00am Fr. Slaton P. Cousino Servers: C., J., & M. Torio 

 12:00pm 
(Latin) 
 

Fr. Slaton -- MC:  TBD 

 

 

Ushers:    SATURDAY    6:00PM        D. THOMA;  J. THOMA 
 

       SUNDAY         9:00am B. KAPELA; G. INGERSOLL; L. KOMOROWSKI 
    

           SUNDAY       12:00pm    M. PETERSON; M. SCOTT 
 

 

Thank you for continuing to let us know about your scheduling preferences, restrictions, etc.  

Please contact Michelle Lindsey 419-704-1150; mmlinds@aol.com  

no later than 2 weeks before the end of the month with any special considerations. God Bless you! 


